Filter Catalog83
Low Pressure Filters
Features
�Models 851 and 1301 are made of ductile cast iron and consist •
of a two part filter housing with bolt-on cast iron lid. The two part
construction makes it possible to arrange the inlet and outlet
either one above the other on one side or, by turning the base
part 180°, on opposite sides of the housing.

	 D	 =	 electric switch and light 	 VM...D/L
	 (For details and additional indicator options, see pages 201 - 230)
Type Code
	 1
Modification Number (latest version always supplied)
Connection
	 16	 =	 SAE flange
Seals
	 (omit) 	 =	 Buna N (NBR)(standard)
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
	 EPR	 =	 Ethylene Propylene (EPDM)
Bypass Valve Cracking Pressure
	 (omit)	 =	 43 psid (3 bar) (return line - standard)
	 KB	 =	 no bypass (flushing system)
	 B6	 =	 87 psid (6 bar) (return line - extended service life)     not available with ECO/N
	 B1	 =	 15 psid (1 bar) (lubrication or coolant application)
	 B0.2	 =	 3 psid (0.2 bar) (pump inlet)
Supplementary
	 W	 =	 Indictor with brass piston (for water base fluids)
	 SO103H	=	 Modification of BN4HC Elements for Phosphate Ester Fluids
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
Replacement Element Model Code
0850   R   010   BN4HC  /  V
Size
	 0850, 1300
Filtration Rating (micron)
	 3, 5, 10, 20 = BN4HC, ECO/N	 3, 10 = BN/AM	 40 = AM
	 10, 20, = P/HC	 25, 74, 149 = W/HC
Element Media
	 BN4HC, ECO/N, BN/AM, AM, P/HC, W/HC
Supplementary Details
	 (omit)	 =	 standard
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM) seals
Filter Catalog85
Low Pressure Filters
Size 851 1301
Weight  (lbs.) 5.1 10.4
Dimensions shown are for general information and overall envelope size only. Weights listed are without element.
For complete dimensions please contact HYDAC to request a certified print.
Dimensions
vent plug
G 1/2
Dirty Side Drain
G 1/2
Indicator Port
G 1/2
Clean Side Drain
G 1/4
RFL 851
24.39”
(620mm)
RFL 1301
28.33”
(720mm)
INLET
OUTLET
RFL 851
16.93”
(430mm)
RFL 1301
19.68”
(500mm)
RFL 851
10.48”
(266mm)
RFL 851
11.26”
(286mm)